

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing & Contracting The Maloof Centre, Second Floor 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030 Phone: (404)371-7051

Туре	Standard Purchase Order
Order	5019700
Revision	0
Order Date	21-Jan-25
Created By	Tammy Shew
Revision Date	21-Jan-25
Current Buyer	Tammy G Shew

Supplier:

Ship To:

JME SALES INC 111 Maplewood Dr Griffin,GA 30224

3043 Warren Rd # B

Decatur, GA 30034

WARREN

FLEET MGMT - SHOP B 3043

Invoice To: ACCOUNTING SERVICES 1300 Commerce Dr Decatur, GA 30030

Supplier No.	Payment Terms	FOB	Freight Terms	Ship Via	
185385	Net 30	Destination	Prepaid & Allowed		
Confirm To/Telephone			Requestor/Deliver To		
			Vernetha Halls		

Line	Part Number/Description	Due Date	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price (USD)	Amount
1	20 Ton Equipment Trailers, complete and ready to operate.	1-Aug-24	25	EA	21984	549,600.00
1 -1	Ship To: 3043 Warren Rd # B Fleet Maintenance DECATUR, DeKalbGA 30034 UNITED STATES					
	Deliver To: Vernetha Halls vhalls@dekalbcountyga.gov					
2	Title Application and Manufacturer's Statement of Origin must be made out to: DeKalb County Georgia; 1300	1-Aug-24	44	EA	0	0.00
2 -1	Commerce Drive; Decatur, GA 30030 Ship To:					
	3043 Warren Rd # B Fleet Maintenance DECATUR, DeKalbGA 30034 UNITED STATES					
	Deliver To: Vernetha Halls vhalls@dekalbcountyga.gov					
3	Please deliver to 3043 Warren Road: Decatur, GA 30032 with MV1, MSO, invoice and PO. Please contact Anthony	1-Aug-24	44	EA	0	0.00
3 -1	Williams @ 404-244-4209 concerning delivery date and time.					
	Ship To: 3043 Warren Rd # B					

	Fleet Maintenance DECATUR, DeKalbGA 30034 UNITED STATES Deliver To: Vernetha Halls vhalls@dekalbcountyga.gov					
				Total: 549,600.00 (USD)		
			Authorized By	Michelle A Bith		
All suppliers/vendors that do business with the DeKalb County are required to use our iSupplier Portal (ISP). In order to receive access to the portal, email a copy of a W9, Business License/Corporate registration and Conflict of Interest Form to iSupplier_support@dekalbcountyga.gov. ISP provides access to your Company's profile, payment statuses, submission of invoice(s) and solicitation responses. For assistance, contact us via phone or email: iSupplier Helpdesk (404)-371-2713 or						
iSupplier_support@dekalbcountyga.gov						

"INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS"

1.Acceptance of this order shall constitute acceptance of the terms and conditions upon the established effective start date. The Contract agreement together with the Supplier's written quotation and/or Sealed Bid/Request for Proposal and/or formal agreement form a binding agreement based upon the agreed terms between the parties.

2.Delivered orders are issued under terms of the numbered Contract agreement indicated on the face hereof; the supplier is required to deliver the commodities and/or services exactly and in strict accordance with the order. Substitutions of commodities and/or quantities ordered are strictly and firmly prohibited.

3.If for any reason, the supplier is unable to comply or supply in strict compliance with this order, the Department of Purchasing and Contracting is to be notified immediately of all factors involved.

4.No changes in conditions, prices, quantities or deliveries will be made without specific authorization; changes or modifications to the underlying transactions shall be in writing from the Department of Purchasing and Contracting. The Department of Purchasing & Contracting is the only authority for transactions under this order. The supplier shall not accept contrary instructions or conditions from any source other than the Department of Purchasing & Contracting. Should the supplier receive, from any other source, contrary instruction or conditions, the Department of Purchasing & Contracting should be notified immediately.

5.Supplier's invoice must describe the article and/or services exactly as shown on this order. The purchase order number must appear on the invoice, and/or delivery ticket, packing list and shipper's bill of lading related to this order, in addition to the name of the requesting department to whom delivery of goods and/or services are to be made.

6. Total price shown on this order shall include all delivery costs to the delivery point shown on the order.

7. Invoices are not paid until items and/or services on the invoice have been received, evaluated, tested and approved by the requesting department.

9. The County is exempt from Georgia Sales Tax and Federal Excise Tax. Exemption certificates will be issued upon request.

10. The County may cancel this Contract agreement at any time, in whole or in part, for the County's convenience, lack of funding or Supplier's failure to fulfill the contractual obligations in any respect.

11. The payment terms adopted by DeKalb County are Net 30 unless otherwise established by law or by contract. Suppliers may obtain more favorable payment terms by specifying cash discount terms on the invoice as stated in their submitted sealed bids/proposals.

12. When accepted in electronic form, this Contract agreement and all related electronic documents shall be governed by the provisions of Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act (E-Sign Act).

13. This Contract agreement and all related documents are considered public record by the County and shall be disclosed upon request pursuant to the Georgia Open Records Act, O.C.G.A. § 50-18-7- et seq.